RESOLUTION NO. R-2025-190

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF 8ASTROP, TEXAS, APPROVING A
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH DIAL DEVELOPMENT
SERVICES, LTD. FOR A NOT TO EXCEED AMOUNT OF SIXTY-FOUR
THOUSAND, EIGHT HUNDRED DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($64,800.00),
FOR CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION SERVICES AS PART OF THE
PAVEMENT REHABILITATION PROJECT, AS ATTACHED IN EXHIBIT A.

WHEREAS, the City of Bastrop City Council understands the value in managing growth
for future generations; and

WHEREAS, the City of Basfrop understands the importance of focusing on providing